Phillips Flurry Showshoe 5k & 10k Run/Walk

The Wisconsin State Championhships
Sponsored by Marshfield Clinic s January 27, 2018

5k Results — Overall

Bib Overall Age Name, Age, City & State Time

660 1 1 Adam Dums, 18, Rib Lake, WI 24:52.0
809 2 1 Kris Borchardt, 38, Weston, WI 25:52.1
691 3 1 Mark Krommenacker, 29, Medford, WI 26:49.6
807 4 1 Jason Ruesch, 45, Medford, WI 29:06.8
773 5 2 Tony Kaster, 15, Phillips, WI 29:34.2
771 6 2 Erik Olson, 42, Phillips, WI 29:45.8
677 7 1 Colin Hoogland, 50, Catawba, WI 30:20.2
646 8 1 Michelle Brost, 48*, Medford, WI 30:45.7
652 9 2 Rich Clinton, 54, Phillips, WI 30:52.6
800 10 2 Gunard Hoogland, 27, Catawba, WI 30:55.0
649 11 1 Gary Buchanan, 60, Tomahawk, WI 31:30.4
689 12 2 Jeremy Koslowski, 34, Clear Lake, WI 31:50.0
738 13 3 Brock Thiede, 16, Rib Lake, WI 32:03.6
732 14 2 Dave Rau, 63, Dorchester, WI 32:05.8
679 15 1 Annikka Johnson, 16*, Phillips, WI 32:10.3
774 16 4 Sawyer Kirchmeyer, 16, Phillips, WI 32:28.7
753 17 5 Chase Swan, 17, Rib Lake, WI 32:33.1
782 18 1 Mackenzie Backman, 14*, Hurley, WI 33:13.3
696 19 2 Jessica Ludwig, 14*, Phillips, WI 33:22.6
651 20 1 Kayla Clinton, 27*, Sheboygan Falls, WI 33:24.1
812 21 3 John Kann, 65, Rice Lake, WI 33:34.3
730 22 2 Gina Quednau, 24*, Ogema, WI 34:07.4
791 23 3 Joe Schmidtfranz, 53, Rib Lake, WI 34:36.6
789 24 2 Signe Buerger, 16*, I[ronwood, MI 35:01.0
704 25 3 Lindsey Meives, 16*, Phillips, WI 35:24.3
723 26 1 Pamela Onchuck, 35*, Phillips, WI 35:45.3
695 27 3 Jazlynn Ludwig, 14*, Phillips, WI 35:48.4
788 28 3 William Litzer, 28, Marathon, WI 36:50.2
813 29 6 Maxwell Hoogland, 19, Catawba, WI 36:53.1
663 30 4 Elicia Ericksen, 16*, Phillips, WI 36:56.0
790 31 4 Kelsey King, 14*, Gile, WI 36:58.5
697 32 4 Mike Malchow, 67, Medford, WI 37:01.1
643 33 5 Kalin Baratka, 14*, Phillips, WI 37:12.5
693 34 7 Zeph Lonie, 15, Rib Lake, WI 37:33.7
669 35 5 Zoei Goodrich, 15*%, Rib Lake, WI 37:37.1
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Carolyn Neerdaels, 18*, Phillips, WI
Mindy Wagner, 38*, Abbotsford, WI
Mubarak Alyami, 28, Menomonie, WI
Serena Moore, 16*, Rib Lake, WI
Brandi Engen, 45*, Neenah, WI
Anna Schield, 55*, Medford, WI
Greg Otto, 52, Kennan, WI

Zak Rau, 37, Medford, WI

Debbie Quednow, 52*, Ogema, WI
Mark Cummings, 17, Phillips, WI
Crystal Strsse, 37*, Weyauwega, WI
Jim Fitzgerald, 45, Wis. Rapids, WI
Emily Espinoza, 17*, Rib Lake, WI
Trevor Koslowski, 29, Unity, WI
Tim Zbikowski, 65, Maple Grove, MN
Glenda Way, 43*, Medford, WI

Ben Way, 47, Medford, WI

Marcy Amelse, 68*, Schofield, WI
Rae Wright, 16*, Rib Lake, WI
Hope Thums, 16*, Rib Lake, WI
Shelley Moon, 47*, Rudolph, WI
Judy Punke, 64*, Wausau, WI

Julia Costello, 60*, Afton, MN

Kate Finlen, 32*, Washington Dc
Diana Pickard, 29%*, Phillips, WI
Ron Doll, 49, Phillips, WI

Patty Thiede, 50*, Westboro, W1
Bob Carr, 63, Phillips, WI

Andrew Nowak, 27, Thorp, WI

Trey Tingo, 16, Phillips, WI

David Kelly, 54, Phillips, WI

Tom Christian, 56, Butternut, WI
Rich Windmoeller, 59, Phillips, WI
Megan Klaver, 17*, Phillips, WI
Zoe Peterson, 14*, Phillips, WI
Kirsten Weik, 17*, Fifield, WI

Mary Dunehy, 63*, Minocqua, WI

Bridget Van De Kreeke, 22*, DePere, WI

Tarek Scott, 16, Rib Lake, WI

Hariharran Jayaprakash, 17, Phillips, WI

Joni Cherney, 57*, Stevens Point, WI
Debbie Blair, 49*, Phillips, WI
Kaleb Gustafson, 16, Rib Lake, WI
Shelly Kaster, 41*, Phillips, WI
Laura Hayden, 54*, Stetsonville, WI
Julie Teeters, 59*, Phillips, WI

37:50.5
38:15.4
38:39.2
39:19.6
39:21.1
39:39.8
40:19.5
40:41.4
40:50.2
42:22.4
42:35.8
42:47.6
42:54.8
43:38.5
43:46.6
44:00.8
44:02.2
44:22.9
44:47.0
44:49.2
44:51.5
44:53 4
44:55.7
45:25.7
45:27.3
45:36.9
46:22.7
46:24.3
46:25.9
46:29.2
46:30.7
46:37.9
46:46.2
46:51.0
49:06.5
49:08.5
49:19.1
49:22.2
49:33 .4
49:35.9
50:17.9
50:21.0
50:34.0
50:52.3
51:01.6
51:14.8



725
755
797
792
779
664
819
685
684
716
721
766
711
710
814
815
648
714
688
657
658
793
722
785
784
796
708
680
702
703
642
804
665
705
692
694
746
777
778
683
670
672
671
674
719
731

82
83
84
&5
86
87
88
&9
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

AN O O 0 — 00— O\ mO0J N~ — 30 \0 Q0 Wn— W

— e —
S W O

0 = J — 00 = == Q] = = NP =0 =330
— W W N N — () N

Bianca Peterson, 25*, Prentice, WI
Matt Triolo, 70, Wausau, WI

Kitty Rau, 67*, Dorchester, WI
Terry Mueller, 59, Spencer, WI

Erik Cherney, 24, Stevens Point, WI
Glenn Ericksen, 57, Phillips, WI
Tony Meyer, 27, Medford, WI
Sandy Kilty, 44*, Phillips, WI

Rick Kilty, 52, Phillips, WI

Quinn O'Grady, 13, Delevan, WI
Julie Olson, 57*, Phillips, WI

Sofia Windmoeller, 14*, Phillips, WI
Therese Nowak, 56*, Phillips, WI
Pete Nowak, 53, Phillips, WI
Kristen Harper, 36*, Phillips, WI
Courtney Janak, 25*, Phillips, WI
Paul Brown, 50, Stetsonville, WI
Brooke O'Grady, 12*, Delevan, WI
Carol Klitzke, 70*, Maple Grove, MN
Elaine Doll, 49*, Phillips, WI
Keileigh Doll, 12*, Phillips, WI

Sue Mueller, 59*, Spencer, WI
Kathleen Onchuck, 63*, Phillips, WI
Cindy Giannoni, 50*, Phillips, WI
Ken Giannoni, 53, Phillips, WI
Bekah Stroback, 14*, Rib Lake, WI
Mark Mueller, 73, Spooner, WI
Jayaprakash Kamatchi , 48, Phillips, WI
Amy McDonald, 37%*, Phillips, WI
Tex McDonald, 47, Park Falls, WI
Brad Bacher, 58, Merrill, WI

Denise Thums, 45*, Rib Lake, WI
Rita Ericson, 49*, Catawba, WI
Jefferson Miguel, 39, Park Falls, WI
Roddie Larson, 80*, Menasha, WI
Anette Ludvigsen, 44*, Glen Flora, WI
Randy Schober, 50, Glen Flora, WI
Sue Marshall, 61%*, Phillips, WI
Bruce Marshall, 61, Phillips, WI
Trisha Kempkes, 46*, Phillips, WI
Anna Harbison, 15*, Kennan, WI
Glenn Harbison, 48, Kennan, WI
Deann Harbison, 47*, Kennan, WI
Stephanie Haskins, 36*, Phillips, WI
Olivia Olds, 10*, Kronenwetter, W1
Sharon Raskie, 65*, Phillips, WI
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1:09:52.8
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Danny O'Grady, 9, Delevan, WI

Marcia Obukowicz, 56*, Rhinelander, WI

Dustin Ulrich, 31, Prentice, WI
Breann Edinger, 25*, Hawkins, WI
Caitlin DeBriyn, 24*, Fifield, WI

Lonnie Simplot, 56*, Black River Falls, WI
Jennifer McCarthy, 43*, Mukwonago, WI

Tim O'Grady, 44, Delevan, WI
Richard Allen, 33, Phillips, WI
Kathryn Biver, 27*, Eagan, WI
Jim Knog, 62, Phillips, WI

Teresa Knog, 57*, Phillips, WI
Nancy Clinton, 53*, Phillips, WI
Jim Clinton, 28, Phillips, WI

Zoe Mariette, 9%, Prentice, WI
Sheila Heiser, 42*, Rib Lake, WI
Cathy Klaver, 51%*, Phillips, WI
Destiny Metzdorf, 7*, Phillips, WI
Alyssa Geary, 28*, Eau Claire, W1
Avah Hornik, 9%, Birnamwood
Peggy Schmidt, 66*, Rice Lake, WI
Wyatt Olds, 6, Kronenwetter, WI
Loretta Waughtal, 60*, Phillips, WI
Brian Haskins, 43, Phillips, WI
Reed Haskins, 7, Phillips, WI
Kendall Cunico, 3*, Merrill, WI
Billie Olds, 43*, Birnamwood, WI
Amber Reinke, 40*, Phillips, WI
Gena Brown, 57%*, Phillips, WI
Patty Grove, 48*, Rothschild, WI

Christopher Sweeney, 21, Spring Park, MN

Teagan Mariette, 5*, Prentice, WI

Vicki Sweeney, 49*, Spring Park, MN

Michelle Mariette, 31*, Prentice, W1
Dustin Ulrich, 31, Prentice, WI
Lucy Ulrich, 8*, Prentice, WI
Gabriel Ulrich, 11, Prentice, WI
Valerie Reed, 55*, Chili, WI

Tyrone Reed, 55, Chili, WI

Heather Heikkinen, 66*, Ogema, WI
Jodi Stanke, 54*, Ogema, WI
Nicole Kaurannen, 34*, Phillips, WI
Linda Windmoeller, 59*, Phillips, WI
Renee Bigalk, 54*, Phillips, WI
Roxanne Hunter, 61*, Laona, WI
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1:27:44.5
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1:38:00.1
1:38:05.3
1:48:06.4
1:48:12.5
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Sk Results — Women’s Age Group

‘Women Under 15

782 1 Mackenzie Backman, 14, Hurley, WI 33:13.3
696 2 Jessica Ludwig, 14, Phillips, WI 33:22.6
695 3 Jazlynn Ludwig, 14, Phillips, WI 35:48.4
790 4 Kelsey King, 14, Gile, WI 36:58.5
643 5 Kalin Baratka, 14, Phillips, WI 37:12.5
726 6 Zoe Peterson, 14, Phillips, WI 49:06.5
766 7 Sofia Windmoeller, 14, Phillips, WI 58:04.4
714 8 Brooke O'Grady, 12, Delevan, WI 1:00:11.5
658 9 Keileigh Doll, 12, Phillips, WI 1:01:06.1
796 10 Bekah Stroback, 14, Rib Lake, WI 1:04:32.0
719 11 Olivia Olds, 10, Kronenwetter, WI 1:09:14.4
700 12 Zoe Mariette, 9, Prentice, WI 1:16:22.4
781 13 Destiny Metzdorf, 7, Phillips, WI 1:20:11.9
818 14 Avah Hornik, 9, Birnamwood 1:20:36.8
801 15 Kendall Cunico, 3, Merrill, WI 1:22:01.8
794 16 Teagan Mariette, 5, Prentice, WI 1:27:30.4
758 17 Lucy Ulrich, 8, Prentice, WI 1:27:41.2
Women 15 - 19

679 1 Annikka Johnson, 16, Phillips, WI 32:10.3
789 2 Signe Buerger, 16, [ronwood, MI 35:01.0
704 3 Lindsey Meives, 16, Phillips, WI 35:24.3
663 4 Elicia Ericksen, 16, Phillips, WI 36:56.0
669 5 Zoei Goodrich, 15, Rib Lake, W1 37:37.1
709 6 Carolyn Neerdaels, 18, Phillips, WI 37:50.5
739 7 Serena Moore, 16, Rib Lake, W1 39:19.6
770 8 Emily Espinoza, 17*, Rib Lake, WI 42:54.8
767 9 Rae Wright, 16, Rib Lake, WI 44:47.0
741 10 Hope Thums, 16, Rib Lake, WI 44:49.2
687 11 Megan Klaver, 17, Phillips, WI 46:51.0
763 12 Kirsten Weik, 17, Fifield, WI 49:08.5
670 13 Anna Harbison, 15, Kennan, WI 1:08:26.5
Women 20 - 29

651 1 Kayla Clinton, 27, Sheboygan Falls, WI 33:24.1
730 2 Gina Quednow, 24, Ogema, WI 34.07.4
727 3 Diana Pickard, 29, Phillips, WI 45:27.3
759 4 Bridget Van De Kreeke, 22, DePere, WI 49:22.2
725 5 Bianca Peterson, 25, Prentice, WI 51:40.0
815 6 Courtney Janak, 25, Phillips, WI 59:34.9
662 7 Breann Edinger, 25, Hawkins, WI 1:12:26.4
656 8 Caitlin DeBriyn, 24, Fifield, WI 1:12:26.9
645 9 Kathryn Biver, 27, Eagan, WI 1:15:15.2
668 10 Alyssa Geary, 28, Eau Claire, WI 1:20:25.5



Women 30 - 39

723 1 Pamela Onchuck, 35, Phillips, WI 35:45.3
810 2 Mindy Wagner, 38, Abbotsford, WI 38:15.4
752 3 Crystal Strsse, 37, Weyauwega, WI 42:35.8
667 4 Kate Finlen, 32, Washington Dc 45:25.7
814 5 Kristen Harper, 36, Phillips, WI 59:33.3
702 6 Amy McDonald, 37, Phillips, WI 1:05:07.3
674 7 Stephanie Haskins, 36, Phillips, WI 1:08:36.0
699 8 Michelle Mariette, 31, Prentice, WI 1:27:35.7
681 9 Nicole Kaurannen, 34, Phillips, WI 1:38:00.1
Women 40 - 49

646 1 Michelle Brost, 48, Medford, WI 30:45.7
802 2 Brandi Engen, 45, Neenah, WI 39:21.1
762 3 Glenda Way, 43, Medford, WI 44:00.8
707 4 Shelley Moon, 47, Rudolph, WI 44:51.5
786 5 Debbie Blair, 49, Phillips, WI 50:21.0
811 6 Shelly Kaster, 41, Phillips, WI 50:52.3
685 7 Sandy Kilty, 44, Phillips, WI 56:04.2
657 8 Elaine Doll, 49, Phillips, WI 1:01:05.0
804 9 Denise Thums, 45, Rib Lake, WI 1:06:09.2
665 10 Rita Ericson, 49, Catawba, WI 1:07:24.5
694 11 Anette Ludvigsen, 44, Glen Flora, WI 1:08:13.4
683 12 Trisha Kempkes, 46, Phillips, WI 1:08:24.3
671 13 Deann Harbison, 47, Kennan, W1 1:08:32.9
701 14 Jennifer McCarthy, 43, Mukwonago, WI 1:13:43.2
676 15 Sheila Heiser, 42, Rib Lake, WI 1:17:16.8
718 16 Billie Olds, 43, Birnamwood, WI 1:22:04.2
735 17 Amber Reinke, 40, Phillips, WI 1:22:07.9
806 18 Patty Grove, 48, Rothschild, WI 1:23:15.2
799 19 Vicki Sweeney, 49, Spring Park, MN 1:27:32.3
Women 50 - 59

744 1 Anna Schield, 55, Medford, WI 39:39.8
729 2 Debbie Quednow, 52, Ogema, WI 40:50.2
783 3 Patty Thiede, 50, Westboro, WI 46:22.7
805 4 Joni Cherney, 57, Stevens Point, WI 50:17.9
675 5 Laura Hayden, 54, Stetsonville, WI 51:01.6
754 6 Julie Teeters, 59, Phillips, WI 51:14.8
721 7 Julie Olson, 57, Phillips, WI 57:08.5
711 8 Therese Nowak, 56, Phillips, WI 58:39.1
793 9 Sue Mueller, 59, Spencer, W1 1:02:14.3
785 10 Cindy Giannoni, 50, Phillips, WI 1:02:58.2
713 11 Marcia Obukowicz, 56, Rhinelander, WI 1:11:09.6
749 12 Lonnie Simplot, 56, Black River Falls, WI 1:13:04.8
775 13 Teresa Knog, 57, Phillips, WI 1:15:40.2
821 14 Nancy Clinton, 53, Phillips, WI 1:15:50.8
686 15 Cathy Klaver, 51, Phillips, WI 1:18:50.6
647 16 Gena Brown, 57, Phillips, WI 1:22:13.0

734 17 Valerie Reed, 55, Chili, WI 1:37:03.8



750 18 Jodi Stanke, 54, Ogema, WI 1:37:58.7

764 19 Linda Windmoeller, 59, Phillips, WI 1:38:05.3
644 20 Renee Bigalk, 54, Phillips, WI 1:48:06.4
‘Women 60 - 69

641 1 Marcy Amelse, 68, Schofield, WI 44:22.9
728 2 Judy Punke, 64, Wausau, WI 44:53.4
653 3 Julia Costello, 60, Afton, MN 44:55.7
808 4 Mary Dunehy, 63, Minocqua, WI 49:19.1
797 5 Kitty Rau, 67, Dorchester, WI 53:49.2
722 6 Kathleen Onchuck, 63, Phillips, WI 1:02:24.3
777 7 Sue Marshall, 61, Phillips, WI 1:08:18.8
731 8 Sharon Raskie, 65, Phillips, WI 1:09:52.8
745 9 Peggy Schmidt, 66, Rice Lake, WI 1:20:43.1
760 10 Loretta Waughtal, 60, Phillips, WI 1:20:47.0
751 11 Heather Heikkinen, 66, Ogema, W1 1:37:51.5
816 12 Roxanne Hunter, 61, Laona, WI 1:48:12.5
Women 70 & Up

688 1 Carol Klitzke, 70, Maple Grove, MN 1:00:44.4
Women 80 & Up

692 1 Roddie Larson, 80, Menasha, WI 1:08:09.0

5k Results — Men’s Age Group

Men Under 15

716 1 Quinn O'Grady, 13, Delevan, W1 56:48.7
715 2 Danny O’Grady, 9, Delevan, WI 1:10:31.2
720 3 Wyatt Olds, 6, Kronenwetter, WI 1:20:45.7
673 4 Reed Haskins, 7, Phillips, WI 1:21:56.8
757 5 Gabriel Ulrich, 11, Prentice, WI 1:27:44.5
Men 15-19

660 1 Adam Dums, 18, Rib Lake, WI 24:52.0
773 2 Tony Kaster, 15, Phillips, WI 29:34.2
738 3 Brock Thiede, 16, Rib Lake, WI 32:03.6
774 4 Sawyer Kirchmeyer, 16, Phillips, WI 32:28.7
753 5 Chase Swan, 17, Rib Lake, WI 32:33.1
813 6 Maxwell Hoogland, 19, Catawba, WI 36:53.1
693 7 Zeph Lonie, 15, Rib Lake, WI 37:33.7
655 8 Mark Cummings, 17, Phillips, WI 42:22.4
772 9 Trey Tingo, 16, Phillips, WI 46:29.2
742 10 Tarek Scott, 16, Rib Lake, WI 49:33.4
678 11 Hariharran Jayaprakash, 17, Phillips, WI 49:35.9
740 12 Kaleb Gustafson, 16, Rib Lake, WI 50:34.0
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Mark Krommenacker, 29, Medford, WI
Gunard Hoogland, 27, Catawba, WI
William Litzer, 28, Marathon, WI
Mubarak Alyami, 28, Menomonie, WI
Trevor Koslowski, 29, Unity, WI
Andrew Nowak, 27, Thorp, WI

Erik Cherney, 24, Stevens Point, WI
Tony Meyer, 27, Medford, WI

Jim Clinton, 28, Phillips, WI

Christopher Sweeney, 21, Spring Park, MN

Kris Borchardt, 38, Weston, WI
Jeremy Koslowski, 34, Clear Lake, WI
Zak Rau, 37, Medford, WI

Jefferson Miguel, 39, Park Falls, WI
Dustin Ulrich, 31, Prentice, WI
Richard Allen, 33, Phillips, WI

Dustin Ulrich, 31, Prentice, WI

Jason Ruesch, 45, Medford, WI

Erik Olson, 42, Phillips, WI

Jim Fitzgerald, 45, Wis. Rapids, WI
Ben Way, 47, Medford, WI

Ron Doll, 49, Phillips, WI

Jayaprakash Kamatchi, 48, Phillips, WI
Tex McDonald, 47, Park Falls, WI
Glenn Harbison, 48, Kennan, W1

Tim O’Grady, 44, Delevan, WI

Brian Haskins, 43, Phillips, WI

Colin Hoogland, 50, Catawba, WI
Rich Clinton, 54, Phillips, WI

Joe Schmidtfranz, 53, Rib Lake, WI
Greg Otto, 52, Kennan, WI

David Kelly, 54, Phillips, WI

Tom Christian, 56, Butternut, W1
Rich Windmoeller, 59, Phillips, WI
Terry Mueller, 59, Spencer, W1
Glenn Ericksen, 57, Phillips, WI
Rick Kilty, 52, Phillips, WI

Pete Nowak, 53, Phillips, WI

Paul Brown, 50, Stetsonville, WI
Ken Giannoni, 53, Phillips, WI
Brad Bacher, 58, Merrill, WI
Randy Schober, 50, Glen Flora, WI
Tyrone Reed, 55, Chili, WI

26:49.6
30:55.0
36:50.2
38:39.2
43:38.5
46:25.9
54:46.4
55:03.8
1:15:52.4
1:25:37.5

25:52.1
31:50.0
40:41.4
1:07:54.0
1:11:48.0
1:15:00.1
1:27:38.3

29:06.8
29:45.8
42:47.6
44:02.2
45:36.9
1:04:54.8
1:05:10.8
1:08:29.7
1:14:21.6
1:21:04.0

30:20.2
30:52.6
34:36.6
40:19.5
46:30.7
46:37.9
46:46.2
54:17.1
54:49.3
56:06.0
58:40.6
1:00:02.7
1:02:59.9
1:05:49.8
1:08:15.7
1:37:05.1



Men 60 - 69

649 1
732 2
812 3
697 4
768 5
650 6
778 7
776 8
Men 70 & Up
755 1
708 2

Gary Buchanan, 60, Tomahawk, WI
Dave Rau, 63, Dorchester, WI

John Kann, 65, Rice Lake, WI

Mike Malchow, 67, Medford, WI

Tim Zbikowski, 65, Maple Grove, MN
Bob Carr, 63, Phillips, WI

Bruce Marshall, 61, Phillips, WI

Jim Knog, 62, Phillips, WI

Matt Triolo, 70, Wausau, WI
Mark Mueller, 73, Spooner, WI

31:30.4
32:05.8
33:34.3
37:01.1
43:46.6
46:24.3
1:08:22.0
1:15:30.3

51:54.1
1:04:52.5



